From:

The Commissioner of Technical
Education,Guindy
Chennai 600 025

File No:

Sir/Madam
Sub : Technical Education - Admission to First Y ear(REGULAR) Diploma Courses -2023-2024 V erification of

33075/REGUL AR/1-2/2023/2024-01-31

Origina Certificates- Admission Approva Accorded -Reg.

Ref: (1) Office Letter No:  16328/1-1/2023

(2) Letter No.

13/Er.P.M/FY APPROVAL/2023-24
from the Principal , 509-ER PERUMAL MANIMEKALAI POLY TECHNIC COLLEGE,

KRISHNAGIRI.

ThePrincipal,
ER PERUMAL MANIMEKALAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, KRISHNAGIRI

Directorate of Technical Education Chennai 600 025

, Dated: 2023-07-03
, Dated: 2023-08-21

The Original Certificates of the students, admitted in the First Y ear(REGUL AR)-Diploma Courses during the
academic year 2023-2024, received from the Principal as per vide reference second sited, were verified and the
approval is accorded for the eligible students as indicated in the enclosed list.

509 ERPERUMAL MANIMEKALAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, KRISHNAGIRI

S.No

Branch Code

Branch Name

Sl

GENERAL

GOl

TFW

TOTAL

1010

CIVIL ENGINEERING-FIRST

60

24

24

1020

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING-FIRST

180

145

145

1030

ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG.-FIRST

60

60

60

1040

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION E-FIRST

60

60

60

1049

ELECTRONICS (ROBOTICS)-FIRST

60

56

56

1076

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING-FIRST

60

58

58

1220

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (TOOL &-FIRST

90

71

71

1023

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING-FIRST

60

17

17

1223

FASHION TECHNOLOGY -FIRST

60

30

oO|Jl]o|]o|o|lo]|]o| o

oOo|l]o|o|o|l|o]|]o| o

30

10

1214

HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TE-FIRST

60

0

o

o

11

1052

COMPUTER ENGINEERING-FIRST

120

119

119

TOTAL

870

640

640

Tution feeiswaived _ candidates under AICTE Tution Fee Waiver.In this Instution students have
been additionally admitted in lieu of AICTE Tution Fee Waiver Scheme.

The List of approved studentsis sent herewith
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For Commissioner Of Technical Education
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