Directorate of Technical Education Chennai 600 025

The Commissioner of Technical Education, Guindy Chennai 600 025 The Principal,
ER PERUMAL MANIMEKALAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, KRISHNAGIRI
635117

File No: 33075/REGULAR/I-2/2023/2024-01-31

Sir/Madam

Sub: Technical Education - Admission to First Year(REGULAR) Diploma Courses -2023-2024 Verification of Original Certificates- Admission Approval Accorded -Reg.

Ref: (1) Office Letter No: 16328/I-1/2023 , Dated: 2023-07-03

(2) Letter No. 13/Er.P.M/FY APPROVAL/2023-24 , Dated: 2023-08-21

from the Principal , 509-ER PERUMAL MANIMEKALAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,

KRISHNAGIRI.

The Original Certificates of the students, admitted in the First Year(REGULAR)-Diploma Courses during the academic year 2023-2024, received from the Principal as per vide reference second sited, were verified and the approval is accorded for the eligible students as indicated in the enclosed list.

509 ER PERUMAL MANIMEKALAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, KRISHNAGIRI

S.No	Branch Code	Branch Name	SI	GENERAL	GOI	TFW	TOTAL
1	1010	CIVIL ENGINEERING-FIRST	60	24	0	0	24
2	1020	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING-FIRST	180	145	0	0	145
3	1030	ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGGFIRST	60	60	0	0	60
4	1040	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION E-FIRST	60	60	0	0	60
5	1049	ELECTRONICS (ROBOTICS)-FIRST	60	56	0	0	56
6	1076	CHEMICAL ENGINEERING-FIRST	60	58	0	0	58
7	1220	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (TOOL &-FIRST	90	71	0	0	71
8	1023	AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING-FIRST	60	17	0	0	17
9	1223	FASHION TECHNOLOGY-FIRST	60	30	0	0	30
10	1214	HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TE-FIRST	60	0	0	0	0
11	1052	COMPUTER ENGINEERING-FIRST	120	119	0	0	119
		TOTAL	870	640	0	0	640

Tution fee is waived ___ candidates under AICTE Tution Fee Waiver.In this Institution ___ students have been additionally admitted in lieu of AICTE Tution Fee Waiver Scheme.

The List of approved students is sent herewith





For Commissioner Of Technical Education